State of Texas	\$ Court Order
Collin County	\$ 2022-1307-12-05
Commissioners Court	\$

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving an applicable elected representative.

In accordance with Internal Revenue Code of 1986 section 147(f), the Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves the Collin County Housing Finance Corporation as the applicable elected representative for revenue bonds proposed and issued in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed \$32,500,000 to finance the acquisition and construction and equipping of a residential rental development for seniors in Collin County by Roers Wylie Apartments Owner I, L.P., as detailed in the attached documentation.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the Board in attendance during a regular session on Monday, December 5, 2022.

Not Present

Chris Hill, County Judge

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Cheryl Williams, Commissioner, Pct 2



Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Not Present

Duncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk